

City of Jonesboro

900 West Monroe Jonesboro, AR 72401

Meeting Agenda Public Safety Council Committee

Tuesday, April 21, 2009 5:15 PM Huntington Building

1. Call To Order

2. Approval of minutes

MIN-09:028 Minutes for the Public Safety Committee meeting on March 17, 2009.

Attachments: Minutes

3. New Business

Resolutions To Be Introduced

RES-09:054 A RESOLUTION REQUESTING FREE UTILITIES AT 206 N PATRICK STREET AND

1413 W NETTLETON AVENUE

<u>Sponsors:</u> Fire Department

RES-09:055 A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS TO APPROVE A

CHANGE ORDER WITH CONSTRUCTION NETWORK, INC FOR FIRE STATION

CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS (#2 & #6)

<u>Sponsors:</u> Fire Department

<u>Attachments:</u> <u>Change Order</u>

4. Pending Items

ORD-09:016 AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND THE CITY CODE TITLE IV BUSINESS REGULATIONS,

CHAPTER 32: ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES, ARTICLE III, SECTION 4.32.31 (4)
CHANGING THE SUPPLEMENTAL BEVERAGE TAX FROM THREE PERCENT (3%)
OF GROSS RECEIPTS OF THE SALE OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES TO FIVE
PERCENT (5%) OF THE GROSS RECEIPTS OF THE SALE OF ALCOHOLIC

BEVERAGES

<u>Sponsors:</u> Code Enforcement

<u>Attachments:</u> Opposition material

Legislative History

3/17/09 Public Safety Council Tabled

Committee

5. Other Business

COM-09:045 Jonesboro Fire Department First Responder Response Protocol

Sponsors: Fire Department

<u>Attachments:</u> <u>JFD First Responder Response Protocol</u>

6. Public Comments

7. Adjournment